OP \$140.00 8515349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM354791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		09/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Theorem Clinical Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	1016 West Ninth Avenue	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85153499	SMARTSTART	
Serial Number:	85139612	SMARTSTART	
Registration Number:	4083051	THEOREM CLINICAL RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	4076490	THEOREM CLINICAL RESEARCH	
Serial Number:	85153493	PROPER PLANNING = STUDY SUCCESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198216800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-821-1220

Email: gcollins@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Grace S. Collins

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10515.11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace S. Collins	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Grace S. Collins	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Theorem - Trademark Release#page1.tif

 $source = Theorem - Trademark \ Release \#page 2.tif$

source=Theorem - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 11, 2015, by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Theorem Clinical Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent and the Secured Parties, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2014, at Reel 5333, Frame 0933; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

US_110235938_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Dry White Title: Shy phryo

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

MARK	<u>Owner</u>	Application or Registration Number	Application or Registration Date
SmartStart	Theorem Clinical Research, Inc.	85-153499	10/15/2010
SmartStart	Theorem Clinical Research, Inc.	85-139612	09/28/2010
Theorem Clinical Research	Theorem Clinical Research, Inc.	4083051	01/10/2012
Theorem Clinical Research	Theorem Clinical Research, Inc.	4076490	12/27/2011
PROPER PLANNING = STUDY SUCCESS	Theorem Clinical Research, Inc.	85153493	03/15/2011

US_110235938_2

RECORDED: 09/11/2015